COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

JOURNAL ENTRY TO PROVIDE
SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO 0180CT -1 AMIELS
PAUL MASTRONARD]I, ; Case No. 2017-CV-'16#§;< ¢ u?f' J‘P\F“%{ &
Plaintiff, )  Judge Pepple
I )
) CLAIMANT GOLDEN ACRE
LUIS CHIBANTE, et 81., ) FARMS, INC.’S NOTICE OF
) COMPLIANCE WITH THE
Defendants. ) COURT’S SEPTEMBER 20, 2018
)
)
)

AND/OR DOCUMENTS

Claimant Golden Acre Farms, Inc. (“GAF”) gives notice that it has complied with the

Court’s September 20, 2018 Journal Entry — Orders to Supplement Proof of Claim re: Claims

Numbered 40, 41, 42, 43, 45, 55, and 56. GAF provided the requested supplemental information

and/or documents to the Court on a flash drive to be delivered on or before October 1, 2018.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Michael L. Scheier

Michael L. Scheier (0055512)

Jacob D. Rhode (0089636)

Melissa S. Matthews (0093352)
KEATING MUETHING & KLEKAMP PLL
One East Fourth Street, Suite 1400
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

mscheier@kmklaw.com
jthode@kmklaw.com
mmatthews@kmbklaw.com

Phone: (513) 579-6400
Fax: (513) 579-6457
Attorneys for Claimant Golden Acre Farms, Inc.




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify I served a true and accurate copy of the foregoing on this 28th day of

September, 2018 upon the following via electronic mail:

Kraig E. Noble

Noble, Montague & Moul, LLC
146 E. Spring St.

St. Marys, Ohio 45885
knoble@nmmlawyers.com

Marion H. Little, Jr.

Matthew S. Zeiger

ZEIGER, TIGGES & LITTLE LLP
3500 Huntington Center

41 South High Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215
little@litohio.com

zeigerm@litohio.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

James L. Thieman

Faulkner, Garmhausen, Keister & Shenk
Courtview Center — Suite 300

100 South Main Avenue

Sidney, Ohio 45365
jthieman@fgks-law.com

Receiver

Thomas J. Potts

Faulkner, Garmhausen, Keister & Shenk
Courtview Center — Suite 300

100 S. Main Ave.

Sidney, Ohio 45365

tpotts@foks-law.com

Attorney for the Receiver

Jennifer J. Morales

A.J. Webb

FROST BROWN TODD LLC
3300 Great American Tower
301 E. Fourth Street
Cincinnati, OH 45202
jmorales@fbtlaw.com

awebb@fbtlaw.com

Attorneys for Bank of Montreal

Robert M. Zimmerman

Andrew B. Cassady

Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

1900 First Financial Center

255 East Fifth Street

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
robert.zimmerman(@dinsmore.com
andrew.cassady@dinsmore.com

Attorneys for Mastronardi Produce Limited

Michael A. Burton

Jauert & Burton LLP

103 S. Blackhoof St.

P.O. Box 1957
Wapakoneta, Ohio 45895
mburton@jauertburton.com

Attorney for the 1797540 Ontario Inc.

/s/ Michael L. Scheier
Michael L. Scheier
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KMK 1 Keating Muething & Klekamp pL

Y ATTORNEYS AT LAW

MICHAEL L. SCHEIER

DIRECT DIAL: (513) 579-6952
FACSIMILE: (513) 579-6457

E-MAIL: MSCHEIER@KMKLAW.COM

September 28, 2018

VIA UPS

Clerk of Courts

Auglaize County Common Pleas Court
201 S. Willipie St., Room 043

P.O. Box 409

Wapakoneta, OH 45895

Re:  Paul Mastronardi v Luis Chibante, et al
Case No. 2017-CV-144

Dear Ms. Meckstroth:

Enclosed for filing please find the original and one copy of Claimant Golden Acre Farms,
Inc.’s Notice of Compliance with the Court’s September 20, 2018 Journal Entry to Provide
Supplemental Information and/or Documents.

We have also enclosed a flash drive of documents Bates-labeled GAF 000001-
GAF008857, and we anticipate that you will deliver it to Judge Pepple’s chambers. These are being
provided pursuant to the Court’s September 20, 2018 Journal Entry. Please note that the flash drive
contains financial documents that we have not produced in the underlying shareholder litigation,
at Bates range GAF 003160-GA004535. GAF asks that the Court keep these documents
confidential, as the parties to the litigation are still in the process of negotiating a protective order
to ensure the confidentiality of these materials.

Please return file-stamped copy of the Notice in the stamped self-addressed envelope
provided. Please contact me with any questions or concerns, and thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

KEATING MUETHING & KLEKAMP PLL

By: %/K‘éé/ L

Michael L. Scheier

ret
Enclosures
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ONE EAST FOURTH STREET | SUITE I400 | CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202-3752
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